

R

SLP(C)No. 16505 OF 2004
ITEM No.58

Court No. 2

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16505/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2004 in CMWP 1027/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.P.SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.26110/2004,SLP(C)No.26111/2004
(With applns.for c/delay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)M/s Kavin Gulati,K.Mishra,
Rajeev K.Dubey,Rashmi Singh,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr.OP Sharma,Sr.Adv.
M/s RC Gubrele,KR Gupta,Nanita Sharma,
Vivek Sharma,Janish Singh,Advs.

M/s Ejaz Maqbool,Vikash Singh,
Minakshi Nag,Saloni Sinha,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case is adjourned by four weeks to file counter affidavits in SLP(C) Nos.26110 and 26111 o
f 2004.

Rejoinder in SLP(C) No.16505/2004 may be filed in the meantime.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Prem Prakash]
Court Master