

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16505/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2004 in CMWP No. 1027/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26110 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26111 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19275 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16780 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Rashami Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.
 Mr. K.R. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.

 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.

 Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners in SLP(C) NO. 16780 of 2005 to take steps
to serve the unserved
respondent No. 2 within a period of four weeks.

. Bhatia)

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R

Court

