

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16780/2005

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.G.S.& INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within two week to send notice to the

unserved respondent by registered post A.D. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted as prayed for. Affidavit

with proof of service shall be filed within four weeks.

List again on 28.11.2006.

(B.SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns