

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18545/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in CMWP No. 421/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18546 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18541 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18548 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by eight weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master