

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 341/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in CMWP No. 1356/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P. CO-OP SUGAR FACTORIES FEDRN.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. RG Padia, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay in the meantime.

Tag with SLP (Civil) No. 16505/2004.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master