

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16505/2004

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.P.SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19275, 26110, 26111 of 2004, 16780 of 2005, 11178, 17579 of 2006 and 1848, 2318 and 2319 of 2007- With office report

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of service in respect of respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No.11178 of 2006, as prayed for.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit where counter affidavit has not been so far filed.

List again on 11.7.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar