

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 151 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 152 of 2007, Civil Appeal NO. 153 of 2007 and  
Civil Appeal NO. 154 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry shall list these appeals along with Special Leave Petiti  
on

(C) Nos.16505/2004, 19275/2004, 26110/2004, 26111/2004, 16780/2005, 11178/2006,  
17579/2006, 1848/2007, 2318/2007 and 2319/2007 for hearing after  
summer  
vacation.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER