

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 151 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 152 of 2007, Civil Appeal NO. 153 of 2007, Civil Appeal NO. 154 of 2007, SLP(C)No.16505/2004, SLP(C)No.26110/2004, SLP(C) No.26111/2004, SLP(C)No.19275/2004, SLP(C)No.16780/2005, SLP(C)No.11178/2006 and SLP(C) No.17579/2006 ,SLP(C)No.1848/2007, SLP(C) No.2318/2007, and SLP(C) No.2319/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions, for c/delay in filing SLP, appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Narain Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhry, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matters are adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

