

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 151 OF 2007

State of U.P. & Ors.

Versus

.. Appellant(s)

M/s. Lalta Prasad Vaish

.. Respondent(s)

With

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 152 OF 2007

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 153 OF 2007

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16505 OF 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26110 OF 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26111 OF 2004

SLP(C) NO. 19275 OF 2004

DATE : 25/10/2007 These matters were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kuamr Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, Add. Adv. Gen.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema, His
Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Pantia.

Let these matters be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief
Justice of India for consideration and appropriate orders in terms of
the judgment.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]