

ÜITEM NO.117 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16780/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2005 in WP No. 906/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.G.S.& INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11178 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17579 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1848 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2318 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2319 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv,

Mr. Vairagya Vardahan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co.Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office has to explain that why this matter is listed before this court as this matter is ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar