

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16780/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2005 in WP No. 906/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.G.S.& INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11178 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 17579 of 2006,
SLP(C) NO. 1848 of 2007, SLP(C) NO. 1887 of 2007,
SLP(C) NO. 2318 of 2007, SLP(C) NO. 2319 of 2007

Date: 18/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pritika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

.....2.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim orders to continue.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master