

T  
ITEM NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 580 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. U.G.S.& INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 610 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 671 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 672 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 673 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 688 of 2008  
Civil Appeal NO. 750 of 2008

Date: 24/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Appellants want six weeks time to file statement of case.  
They may to do before 8.7.2009.  
List the matter on 8.7.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar