

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.151 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.152 of 2007  
(With office report)Civil Appeal No.153 of 2007  
(With office report)Civil Appeal No.154 of 2007  
(With office report)S.L.P. (C) No.16505 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.19275 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.26110 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.26111 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Civil Appeal No.580 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Civil Appeal No.610 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Civil Appeal No.671 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Civil Appeal No.672 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

- 2 -

Civil Appeal No.688 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Civil Appeal No.750 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Shama, Adv.

Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Kuman Mihir, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place these matters before the Constitution  
Bench on 9th November, 2010.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar