

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5093 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P. GENERAL INDS. CORPN.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel for the State prays for some time to check up with the office and bring on record the affidavit, stated to have been filed pursuant to our order dated 5th September, 2011. Let him do so.

List after two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master