

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5093 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

H.P. GENERAL INDS. CORPN.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
rr.3 Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
 Mrs. Neera Kaur Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

rr.4 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Samendra Singh, Adv.

rr.1 Mr. Vivek S Attri, Adv.
 Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the interim order passed in other connected cases, we direct that there will be interim stay of the direction for refund of the amount in dispute.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master