

ITEM NO.84

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5093 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P. GENERAL INDS. CORPN.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Bharihake, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned
 counsel for the appellants to file Statement of Case.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
 |Sr. P.A.

| |(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
 | |Court Master

|
 |
 |