

ITEM NO.34

Court No.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5093 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P. GENERAL INDS. CORPN.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on directions)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishore Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file statement of case within four weeks failing which the right to file the same shall be forfeited and the appeal shall be heard on the basis of the statement of case filed by the appellant.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master