

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
10460/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/11/2013  
in WP No. 2524/2005, WA No. 1577/2013 passed by the High Court Of  
Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERLA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED SPIRITS LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Shankar Panicker, adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R. ,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P.Vinod, Adv.  
Mr.Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kr. Jain, Adv.  
MS. Neelam Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Respondent has appeared on caveat.

Counter affidavit by the respondent be filed  
within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.07.22

05:39:26 ALMT

Reason:

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 151 of 2007.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master