

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25447/2014

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARAYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari,Adv.
For Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ridhima Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 24th July, 2015 before the
appropriate Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

*Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.