

INTERLOCATORY APPLICAITON NO. 2
(Application for modifcaiton/clarification of order dated 11.08.2014)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 25447 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SURAYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay Condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 151 of 2007.

Until further orders, the operation and implementation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 29.05.2015 through registered A. D. post. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Counsel for the sole respondent has on 15.07.2015 filed application for modification/ clarification of order dated 11.08.2014 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2.

It is further submitted that the above said I.A. No. 2 was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matter on 24th July, 2015 before the appropriate Bench.”

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A. K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR