

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25447/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/04/2014
in WT No.1999/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. THR. ITS SPL. SECRETARY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARAYA INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)
(For clarification/modification of Court's order and office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
 For Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Righima Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Veera Kaul Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard along with the main matter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar