

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 3160/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2014 in RN No. 224/2001 passed by the Court of Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal Cum-labour Court, Gurgaon, Haryana)

D.K. CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this petition.

Prayer accepted and the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.D. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJESH KR. CHAURASIA)
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER