

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)

(ONLY SLP (C) 4057/2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT AS SERVICE IS NOT COMPLETE.)

Date : 12-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr.Mandeep Kalra,Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of sole respondent within two weeks.

List the matter again on 06.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar