

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 4057 of 2015 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)

(ONLY SLP (C) 4057/2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT AS SERVICE IS NOT COMPLETE.)

Date : 01-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 4057/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks, as a last chance.

List again on 11.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar