

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.151 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)

(Office Report for directions)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2015)

Date : 12-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.4057 of 2015

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER