

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only S.L.P. (C) No. 4057/2015 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)
(Office)

Date : 09-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015

Service is awaited on sole respondent.

List the matter again on 23.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

CD