

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only S.L.P. (C) No. 4057/2015 and Civil Appeal no. 610 of 2008 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 610/2008 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7999/2017 (XI)

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance: Mr. Samar Vijay Singh , Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

No one is present on behalf of respondent.

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file fresh particulars of sole respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 9.1.2020.

C.A. No. 610/2008

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

**SURINDER S. RATHI**  
Registrar

MG