

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only S.L.P. (C) No. 4057/2015 a/w S.L.P. (C) No. 27241/2019 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27241/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162354/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162358/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.162356/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 4057/2015

Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Id. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 01.11.2018 of this Court in respect of the Sole Respondent.

List again on 03.03.2020.

SLP(C) No. 27241/2019

Respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies in terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 13/11/19 in respect of Respondent No. 2. Hence notice could not be issued.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm