

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only S.L.P. (C) No. 27241 of 2019 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide Order dated 09.01.2020. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27241/2019 (XI)  
(Office Report on default)

Date : 17-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jhamb, Adv.  
Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays and is granted two weeks' time for taking fresh steps.

(MADHU BALA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER