

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only S.L.P. (C) No. 4057 of 2015 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court vide Order dated 09.01.2020.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2015
IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015

Ld. Counsel for appellants has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of sole respondent despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG