

ITEM NO.17 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only S.L.P. (C) No. 4057 of 2015 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)

Date : 02-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR (NP)  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR (NP)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015:

Counsel is not connected through Video conference.

List the matter after Diwali Vacation.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)