

ITEM NO.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only S.L.P. (C) No. 4057 of 2015 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)

Date : 23-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 4057/2015

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners
that upon verification they found out that the address of the
respondent already given is correct. Therefore, learned counsel
prays for dasti notice.

Issue dasti notice returnable within six weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)