

ITEM NO.30 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON BEHALF OF THE PETITIONER  
PRAYING FOR THE AMENDMENT IN MEMORANDUM OF PARTIES IA 31708/2021 in  
S.L.P. (C) No. 20204 of 2012 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20204/2012 (XI)

(IA No. 31708/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 16-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 31708/2021 in S.L.P. (C) No. 20204 of 2012:

I.A. No.31708 of 2021 is allowed.

Cause title be amended in two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)