

ITEM NO.1743

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 75665/2021 (Application for amendment of cause title) in C.A. 580/2008 and I.A. No. 75667/2021 (Application for amendment of cause title) in C.A. 688/2008 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 580/2008 (III-A)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 75665/2021
IA No. 75665/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

C.A. No. 688/2008 (III-A)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 75667/2021
IA No. 75667/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

C.A. No. 4987/2021 (III-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111727/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.111730/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111728/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.111732/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING
THE DEFECTS

IA No. 111730/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 111728/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, jAdv.
Mr. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhisim Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Shekhar, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent No. 1, who is seeking
amendment in the cause title.

List after two weeks.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)