

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH Respondent(s)
(Only I.A. No. 75665/2021 (Application for amendment of cause title) in C.A. 580/2008 and I.A. No. 75667/2021 (Application for amendment of cause title) in C.A. 688/2008 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4987/2021 (III-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111727/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111730/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111728/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.111732/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 580/2008 (III-A)
(IA No. 75665/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

C.A. No. 688/2008 (III-A)
(IA No. 75667/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 07-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Subasri Jaganathan, Adv.

Mr. Bhisim Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Shekhar, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for amendment of cause title have been filed by the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of UP states that he has no objection to it.

Applications for amendment of cause title are allowed.

The Registry is directed to amend the memo of parties accordingly.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Malekar Nagaraj)
Court Master