

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 151/2007

STATE OF U.P. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LALTA PRASAD VAISH

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE NINE HONBLE JUDGES] [FOR DIRECTIONS])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19275/2004 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 16505/2004 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2005 , FOR ON IA 59616/2005, FOR ON IA 28372/2006, FOR ON IA 45611/2007, IA No. 2/2005 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26110/2004 (XI) (WITH IA No. 1/2004 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 26111/2004 (XI)

(WITH IA No. 1/2004 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 580/2008 (III-A)

C.A. No. 154/2007 (III-A)

C.A. No. 152/2007 (III-A)

C.A. No. 153/2007 (III-A)

C.A. No. 610/2008 (III-A)

C.A. No. 671/2008 (III-A)

C.A. No. 672/2008 (III-A)

C.A. No. 688/2008 (III-A)

C.A. No. 673/2008 (III-A)

C.A. No. 750/2008 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5093/2011 (X)
(WITH IA No. 55155/2011 - Stay)

SLP(C) No. 20204/2012 (XI)

C.A. No. 6768/2014 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 20519/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25447/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 3160/2015 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4057/2015 (XI)
(WITH IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7999/2017 (XI)
(WITH IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27241/2019 (XI)
(WITH IA No. 162358/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2084/2020 (III-A)
(WITH IA No. 92559/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 4987/2021 (III-A)
(WITH IA No. 111730/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 108947/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 41507/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39619/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.39622/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.39621/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 39619/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.
39621/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 92567/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 39622/2020 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18686/2022 (XI)
(WITH IA No. 136077/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18582/2023 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA
No.74810/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74808/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74811/2023-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 74808/2023 -

EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**Diary No(s). 7447/2023 (XI)****(WITH IA No.68372/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68373/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68371/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 68372/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 68371/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 68373/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****Date : 14-03-2024 This appeal was orally mentioned today.****CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH****For Appellant(s)) Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR****Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR****Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR****Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR****For Respondent(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR**

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma , AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AO

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

**UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 On being mentioned by the Nodal counsel, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 The nodal counsel state that none of the States have filed their written submissions and compilations, save and except the State of Uttar Pradesh.
- 3 We direct that the hearing before the nine Judge Bench shall be adjourned to 02 April 2024, immediately after the Holi recess so as to enable all the States and other parties to file their written submissions and compilations. In the event that any of the parties, including the States, fail to do so, the hearing of the case shall proceed nevertheless on the date assigned and no adjournment shall be granted.
- 4 The written submissions and the compilations shall be made available to the nodal counsel on or before 28 March 2024.
- 5 A copy of this order shall be supplied by the Registrar (Judicial) to all the Standing Counsel appearing for the States.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR